
JCPKBH(5) 481-620( 1976) 

JOURNAL 
OF 

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS II 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

Structure and conformation of ethyl 6-0-benzoyl4iodo-2,3,4-t~deoxy-a-~-hex-2~nopyranos~~~ 
By ROLF STOKHUYZEN and CHUNG CHIEH 

Folded conformations. 

By RENSE M. TEL and JAN B. F. N. ENGBERTS 

Deuterium kinetic isotope effect in @-elimination from (9-acetylphenethy1)dimethylsulphonium bromide. 
The infiuence of added dimethyl sulphoxide 

By LEONARD F. BLACKWELL. . . 
Reactions of radical anions. Part XVI. 

phosphorus-containing radical anions 
By ALWYN G. EVANS, JEFFREY C. EVANS, and DERI SHEPPARD 

Comparative behaviour of 0-complexes in phenylation of kmethylpyridine by benzoyl peroxide in refluxing 

By SIMONE VIDAL, JEAN COURT, and JANE-MARIE BONNIER 

Homolytic abstraction of cnolic hydrogen 
By IILWYN G. DAVIES and BRENDA MUGGLETON . 
Conformation of cis-stilbene and some derivatives studied by nuclear magnetic relaxation measurements 
By FRANK HEATLEY, MICHAEL K. Cox, ANNE JONES, and BRIAN JACQWES 

Crystal structure of the enol form of 1-(4-nitrophenyl)butane-1,3-dione 
By RAYMOND D. G. JOKES . 
Nucleophilic versus general base catalysis in phosphyl (PV) group transfer : application to a-ch ymotrypsin action 
By KENNETH T. DOUGLAS and ANDREW WILLIAMS. 

Liquid-phase bromination of bromobutane : variation of the ratio of 1,2- to 1,3-dibromobutanes produced 
By KEITH ODY, ANTONY NECHVATAL, and JOHN M. TEDDER . 
Structure and reactivity of heterosubstituted nitdes. Part XIV. 

By I. BACALOGLU, R. BACALOGLU, H. GLATT, C. VIRAGH, and G. OSTROGOVICH . 
Crystal and molecular structures of methyl 2a,3a,4a,5a-diepoxy-cis( 1 aJ-I,2aH) -bicyclo[4.1 .O] hept ane- 

7acarboxylate and methyl 2,5-dihydroxybicyclo[4.l.O]heptane-7-carboxylate 
By DAVID J. BRAUER, CARL KRUGER, and PAUL J. ROBERTS . 
Crystal structure of NN'-bis-~-bromopheny1-2,2,4,4-tetramethylcyclobutane-l,3di-imine 
By PAur, STADEL, WILLIAM JENSEN, JAMES WORMAN, and ROBERT A. JACOBSON 

. 
Part VII. Crystal and molecular structure of iVN'-pis-(a-tosylbenzyl)]urea acetone 

solvate. Comparison between solution and solid-state conformation 
. 

Interpretation of the hyperfine coupling constants of 3lP nuclei in 

. 

benzene 
. 

. 

Kinetics and mechanisms of cyanogen 
bromide reactions with N-alkylanilines 

. 
1 

PACT: 

481 

483 

488 

492 

497 

602 

510 

513 

615 

521 

524 

532 

636 



.. Contents 11 

Preferred molecular conformations of benzoyl( diaz0)phenylmethane and 1-benzoyl-1-diazoethane by semi- 

By SALVATORE SORRISO and ASE ST0GARD . . 538 

Application of 1% chemical shifts and relaxation times to the study of charge distribution, aggregation, and 

PAGE 

empirical molecular orbital calculations 

conformation in carbocyanine dyes. Part I 
By P. MARK HENRICHS . . 542 

Ground states of molecules. 
By MICHAEL J. S. DEWAR and IGNATIUS J. TURCHI. . . 648 

Electron spin resonance detection of radicals RS, Rd, and R1-S-R*+ in irradiated solids 

Ion-pair aggregation of a long-chain carboxylic acid and an amine in benzene studied by induced circular 

Part XXXII. A MIND013 study of mesoionic oxazoles and imidazoles 

By HAROLD C. Box and EDWIN E. BUDZINSKI . . 563 

By SHUNSUKE TAKENAKA, MIKIKO SUGIYAMA, and NIICHIRO TOKURA . . 555 

By M. M. JEAN LE GUEN and ROGER TAYLOR . . 559 

dichroism 

Electrophilic aromatic substitution. Part XVII. Protiodetritiation of some cyclodkyl- and secondary dkyl- 
benzenes. A linear free energy relationship for ortho-aromatic substitution 

Steric and electronic effects on self-association of potentially bifunctional catalysts : A4-thiazoline-2-thiones 
By EMILIE GENTRIC, JACQUES LAURANSAN, CHRISTIAN ROUSSEL, and JACQUES METZGER . . 665 

Sensitised photolysis of cis-cyclo-octene vapour 
By YOSHIHISA INOUE, KAZUYOSHI MORITSUGU, SETSUO TAKAMUKU, and HIROSHI SAKURAI . . 569 

Dipole moments and absorption spectra of heterocyclic diketones 

Crystal and molecular structure of eupaformonin, a cytotoxic germacranolide from Eu#atoriuglz formsaNurn 

By ANDREW T. MCPHAIL and KAY D. ONAN . 
Acylarylnitrosamines. Part IX. 

By J. I. G. CADOGAN, CHARLES D. MURRAY, and JOHN T. SHARP . . 583 

Acylarylnitrosamines. 

By VINICIO GALASSO and GIUSEPPE C. PAPPALARDO . . 574 

HAY 
. 578 

Use of benzyne promoters in the conversion of N-nitrosoacetanilide into 
benzyne 

Part X. An electron spin resonance spectroscopic investigation of the reactions of ary1 
radicals with tetraphenylcyclopentadienone and 2,3-diarylindenones: detection of l-oxo-2,2,3-triphenyl- 
indenyl and related radicals and their relevance to dienone-promoted formation of benzyne from benzene- 
diazonium acetate 

By ELIZABETH A. BELL, J. I. G. CADOGAN, PETER W. MILBURN, CHARLES D. MURRAY, R. MICHAEL PATOX, 
and JOHN T. SHARP . . 588 

Studies in decarboxylation. Part VIII. The gas-phase pyrolysis of by-acetylenic acids 
By DAVID B. BIGLEY and RICHARD H. WEATHERHEAD . . 592 

Reactions over metal catalysts. Part I. The stereochemistry of hydrogenolysis of 3-acetoxynortricyclene 
. 595 

Infrared examination of rotational isomerism in alkyl furan-2-carboxylates : determination of thermodynamic 

By DEREK J. CHADWICK, JOHN CHAMBERS, ROBERT MACRAE, G. DENIS MEAICINS, and ROGER L. SNOWDEN - 
Kinetics and mechanism of the Fischer-Hepp rearrangement and denitrosation. Reactions at 

By M. NASSEEM AKHTAR, JOHN J. ROONEY, and W. ROY JACKSON . 

parameters from infrared data 
597 

Part VII. 
high acidity 

By IAN D. BIGGS and D. LYN H. WILLIAMS . 601 

Dynamic stereochemistry of imines and derivatives. Thermal epimerization of c h i d  oxaziridines 
By JOHANNES BJsRGo, DEREK R. BOYD, ROSE M. CAMPBELL, NORRIS J. THOMPSON, and W. BRIAN JENNINGS 606 

Dynamic stereochemistry of imines and derivatives. Barriers to rotation around the carbon- 

Wy W. BRIAN JENNINGS, DEREK R. BOYD, and LIONEL C, WARING . 

Part VII. 

Part VIII. 
nitrogcn bond in imine N-oxides (nitrones) 

. 620 



... Contents 1ll 
PAGE 

Insecticides. Part V. Crystal structures of ~-(eeeeee)-l,2,3,4,6,6-hexachlorocyclohexane and y-(aarzeee)- 

By GRAHAM SMITH, COLIN H. L. KENNARD, and ALAN H. WHITE . . 614 

Tetra-acetylcaffeoylputrescine : an acetyl-cinnamoyl diacylamine. Nuclear magnetic resonance studies of 

By ROGER DAVIES and EDDIE I. MBADIWE . . 616 

Acetolysis of 2,4-dinitrophenyl glycopyranosides 
By DAVID COCKER and MICHAEL L. SINNOTT . . 618 

1,2,3,4,6,6-hexachlorocyclohexane (Lindane) (redeterminations) 

acetyl groups 



AKHTAR, M. N., Kooney, J. J., and Jackson, W. R., 695 
Bacaloglu, I., Bacaloglu, R., Glatt, H., Viragh, C., and 

Ostrogovich, G., 524 
Bacaloglu, R. See Bacaloglu, I., 624 
Bell, E. A., Cadogan, J. I. G., Milburn, P. W., Murray, C. D., 

Paton, R. M., and Sharp, J. T., 688 
Biggs, I. D., and Williams, D. L. H., 601 
Rigley, D. B., and Weatherhead, R. H., 592 
I3jjrarg0, J., Boyd, D. R., Campbell, R. M., Thompson, N. J., 

Blackwell, L. F., 488 
Bonnier, J-M. 
Box, H. C., and Budzinski, E. E., 663 
Boyd, D. R. 

Brauer, D. J., Kriiger, C . ,  ancl Roberts, P. J., 532 
13udzinski, E. E. 
Cadogan, J. I. G., Murray, C. D., and Sharp, J. T., 683 
Cadogan, J. I. G. 
Campbell, R. M. See Bjorgo, J., 606 
Chadwick, D. J., Chambers, J., Macrae, It., Meakins, G. D., 

Chambers, J. 
Chieh, C. See Stokhuyzen, Ii., 481 
Cocker, D., and Sinnott, M. L., 618 
Court, J. See Vidal, S., 497 
Cox, M. K. 
Davies, A. G., and Muggleton, B., 602 
Davies, R., and Mbadiwe, E. I., 616 
Dewar, M. J. S., and Turchi, I. J., 548 
Douglas, K. T., and Williams, A., 615 
Jhgberts, J. B. I;. N. 
Evans, A. G., Evans, J .  C., and Sheppard, D., 492 
fcvans, J .  C. See Evans, A. G., 492 
Galasso, V., and Pappalardo, G. C., 574 
Gentric, E., Lauransan, J., Roussel, C., ancl Metzger, J., 565 
Glatt, H. 
Heatley, F., Cox, M. K., Jones, A., and Jacques, B., 510 
Henrichs, P. M., 642 
Jnoue, Y., Moritsugu, I<., 'L'akamuku, S., and Sakurai, H., 

Jackson, W. R. See Akhtar, M. N., 595 
Jacobson, R. A. See Stadel, P., 536 
Jacques, B. 
Jennings, W. B., Boyd, D. R., and Waring, I.. C., 610 
Jcnnings, W. B. 
Jensen, W. 
Jones, A. 
Jones, R. D. G., 513 
Rennard, C. H. L. 

and Jennings, W. B., 606 

See Vidal, S., 497 

See Bjrargo, J., 606; and Jennings, W. B., 
610 

See Box, H. C., 563 

See also Bell, E. A., 588 

and Snowden, R. L., 697 
See Chadwick, D. J., 697 

See Heatley, I?., 510 

See Tel, R. M., 483 

See Bacaloglu, I., 524 

569 

See Heatley, F., 510 

See also Bjrargo, J., 606 
See Stadel, P., 536 

See Heatley, V., 510 

See Smith, G., 614 

Kriiger, C.  
Lauransan, J. See Gentric, E., 565 
Le Guen, M. M. J., and Taylor, R., 659 
Macrae, R. See Chadwick, D. J., 697 
McPhail, A. T., and Onan, K. D., 578 
Mbadiwe, E. I. 
Meakins, G. D. 
Metzger, J. 
Milburn, P. W. 
Moritsugu, K. 
Muggleton, B. 
Murray, C. D. 

Nechvatal, A. 
Ody, K., Nechvatal, A., and Tedder, J .  M., 521 
Onan, K. D. 
Ostrogovich, G. 
Pappalardo, C.  C. 
Paton, R. M. 
Roberts, P. J. 
Rooney, J .  J. 
Koussel, C. 
Sakurai, H. 
Sharp, J .  T. 
Sheppard, D. See Evans, A. G., 492 
Sinnott, M. L. See Cocker, D., 618 
Smith, G., Iccnnard, C. H. L., and White, A. H., 614 
Snowden, R. L. 
Somso, S., and StragHrd, A., 538 
Stadel, P., Jensen, W., Worman, J., and Jacobson, H. A,,  

StogArd, A. 
Stokhuyzen, It., and Chieh, C. ,  481 
Sugiyama, M. Sce Takenaka, S., 555 
Takamuku, S. See Inoue, Y.,  569 
Takenaka, S., Sugiyama, M., and Tokura, X., 555 
Taylor, R. 
Tedder, J. M. See Ody, K., 521 
Tel, R. M., and Engberts, J. B. I:. N., 483 
Thompson, N. J. 
Tokura, N. 
Turchi, I. J. 
Vidal, S., Court, J., and Bonnier, J-M., 497 
Viragh, C. 
Waring, L. C .  
Weatherhead, li. H. 
White, A. H. 
Williams, A. 
Williams, D. L. H. 
Worman, J. 

See Brauer, D. J., 532 

See Davies, R., 616 
See Chadwick, D. J., 597 

See Bell, E. A., 588 
See Inoue, Y., 569 
See Davies, A. G., 602 
See Bell, E. A., 688; and Cadogan, J. I. G., 

See Ody, I<., 521 

See Gentric, E., 665 

583 

See McPhail, A. T., 578 
See Bacaloglu, I., 624 

See Galasso, V., 674 
See Bell, E. A., 588 
See Brauer, D. J., 632 
See Akhtar, M. N., 695 

See Gentric, E., 565 
See Inoue, Y., 569 
See Bell, E. A., 588; and Cadogan, J. I. G., 583 

Sec Chadwick, D. J., 697 

536 
See Sorriso, S., 538 

See 1.e Guen, M. M. J., 559 

See Bjsrgo, J., 606 
Sec Takenaka, S., 565 

See Dewar, M. J .  S., 648 

See Bacaloglu, I., 624 
See Jennings, W. R., 610 

See Smith, G., 614 
See Douglas, K. T., 615 

See Stadel, P., 536 

See Bigley, D. B., 592 

See Biggs, I. D., 601 

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his 
name in the heading of the Paper. 

iv 


